INTERSECTION OF WATERFORD CROSSING AND WATERFORD DRIVE IN THE ETJ OF THE CITY OF 

WAXAHACHIE, ROAD AND BRIDGE PRECINCT No. 3. SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 

1. APPROVE THIS REQUEST TO RELEASE THE FOLLOWING MAINTENANCE BOND NO. 338949 IN THE AMOUNT 

OF FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR DOLLARS & 75/100 

($571,894.75) (USO}, ISSUED BY NGM INSURANCE Co. 

2. ACCEPT THE INFRASTRUCTURE WITHIN THE WOODED CREEK SUBDIVISION INTO THE COUNTY'S PUBLIC ROAD 

SYSTEM. ROADS LOCATED WITHIN WOODED CREEK INCLUDE: 

A. NORTHERN WAY(± 1,862 FT.) 

B. TIMBER VIEW COURT(± 407 FT.)

[...]

2,010 FEET EAST OF THE INTERSECTION OF FM 875 AND SKINNER ROAD, WAXAHACHIE, ROAD AND 

BRIDGE PRECINCT No. 3; SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: 

1. APPROVE THIS REQUEST TO RELEASE PERFORMANCE BOND AND SURETY RIDER NO. S-341522 - IN THE 

AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION, TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS & 30/100 

{$2,026,527.30) ISSUED BY NGM INSURANCE COMPANY. 

2. APPROVE THIS REQUEST TO ACCEPT MAINTENANCE BOND No. S-341522 IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO 

MILLION, TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN & 30/100 {$2,026,527.30) ISSUED BY 

NGM INSURANCE COMPANY. 

MOTION TO APPROVE BY COMMISSIONER PONDER, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER BUTLER, MOTION CARRIED 

MINUTE ORDER 349.25 (1.6) APPROVING A FINAL PLAT OF CLOPTON LAKE ESTATES, LOT 1, BLOCK A. 

THE± 7.791-ACRE SITE IS LOCATED± 320 FEET SOUTHEAST OF THE INTERSECTION OF FM 813 AND